## Gallus Experience Days

Celebrating Innovation and Collaboration



Register here!



# Gallus Experience Days Program

- Premiere of the new Gallus Experience Center
- Celebration of the 100 year anniversary
- Company tour through the historical Gallus time tunnel, Gallus Classics and New Work
- Show in the Gallus Demo Hall: discover the future Gallus Ecosystem and its interplay with the presses
- Live Demonstrations of the new Gallus One, Gallus Labelfire and Gallus Labelmaster
- Partner trade show and Break-out sessions on printing technologies and solutions
- Key-note speakers with inspiring speeches on topics such as the demographic changes, the future of retail, and more (speakers will be announced on our Social Media channels)

Gallus Experience Center

### Gallus Experience Days

#### **Useful** information



#### Catering

Cold drinks, coffee and snacks will be available as well as a variety of delicious food from all over the world. Make sure to enjoy and connect in our Catering and Celebrating area.



#### Hotels

Please make sure to book your hotel in advance. You can very easily book one of our partner hotels via the St. Gallen Bodensee Tourismus website: **Go to the booking here**.



#### 📤 Hotel shuttle

A shuttle will operate regularly between our partner hotels and the Gallus Experience Days.



#### Visa

If you need support in arranging a visa, please contact gallusexperiencecenter@heidelberg.com. Please submit a copy of your passport and the address of the consulate with your request.



#### Leisure-time

At our reception you have the possibility to book different sightseeing tours and get recommendations of the on-site team of St. Gallen Bodensee Tourismus.

## Gallus Experience Days

Celebrating Innovation and Collaboration

Get more information on our Gallus Experience Days <u>landingpage</u> or send us an email to gallusexperiencecenter@heidelberg.com.

Follow us on social media to stay up to date:









Gallus Ferd. Rüesch AG Harzbüchelstrasse 34 9016 St. Gallen, Switzerland gallusexperiencecenter@heidelberg.com www.gallus-group.com